PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6672353

| | IVE ASSIGNMENT |
|----------|---|
| PARTY FR | Assignment to correct the COUNTRY OF THE RECEIVING OM HONG KONG TO CHINA previously recorded on Reel me 0393. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| KIM CHING YEUNG | 12/12/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHARPWELL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | FLAT 01-04 11/F., BLOCK A, HIGH TECH INDUSTRIAL CENTRE |
| Internal Address: | 491-501 CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T. |
| City: | HONG KONG |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15318217 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-745-2584

Email: mweller@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 073618-1033307 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MADDIE M. WELLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Maddie M. Weller/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/23/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Coversheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=Coversheet and Assignment#page2.tif source=Coversheet and Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506625544 REEL: 056028 FRAME: 0870

504201837 01/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4248513

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| KIM CHING YEUNG | 12/12/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHARPWELL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | FLAT 01-04 11/F., BLOCK A, HIGH TECH INDUSTRIAL CENTRE |
| Internal Address: | 491-501 CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T. |
| City: | HONG KONG |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15318217 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)815-6500

Email: sharvey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING - 22
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 073618-1033307 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SANDEE HARVEY |
| SIGNATURE: | /SANDEE HARVEY/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/29/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=1033307_Assignment#page1.tif source=1033307_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504201837 REEL: 0**56028** FRAME: 08**93**

ASSIGNMENT

(Patent Application)

I, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "PAD," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on December 12, 2016 and assigned application number 15/318.217.

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I:

- 1. Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to **Sharpwell Technology Limited**, having a principal place of business at Flat 01-04 11/F., Block A, High Tech Industrial Centre, 491-501 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong, China ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
 - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
 - (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, any application that is a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the abovereferenced patent application, and the right to claim priority to the abovereferenced patent application; and
 - (c) any patent (including, without limitation, any U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents under paragraph 1 of this Assignment.
- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of

PATENT REEL: 0**56028** FRAME: 08**92** ASSIGNMENT U.S. Application No. 15/318,217 Page 2 of 2

patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.

- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon me, as well as my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

| Signed on the date indicated beside my signed | ature. |
|---|---------------------|
| Signature: KIM CHING YEUNG | -x Date: 12/12/2016 |
| Witness WONG KIT EDTWG | Witness Poly Lo |
| 14142016 | 12/12/2016 |
| Date / | Date / / |
| SHARPWELL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Signature: | Date: 10/11/2016 |
| Name: YEVALY KIN CHING, RIC, | * 7 |
| Title: <u>DIRBOJOR</u> | - John And |
| Witness CHRIS SIW | Witness MANOY LOW |
| Date | Date (1/17) Date |

12229312V.1

RECORDED: 04/29/2027